
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0606R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/15/2018 Public Safety

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2018 8/27/2018

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PARTNER AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF DULUTH, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, AND PROGRAM FOR AID TO VICTIMS OF SEXUAL
ASSAULT, INC., REGARDING THE FY 2015 NATIONAL SEXUAL ASSAULT KIT INITIATIVE TO
VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT, TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT FROM
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/27/2018 1

adoptedCity Council8/27/2018 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PARTNER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF DULUTH, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, AND PROGRAM FOR AID TO VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT,
INC., REGARDING THE FY 2015 NATIONAL SEXUAL ASSAULT KIT INITIATIVE TO VICTIMS OF SEXUAL
ASSAULT, TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT FROM SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER
30, 2019.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute a first amendment,

substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, to the Partner Agreement Regarding FY 2015 National
Sexual Assault Kit Initiative Between the City of Duluth, St. Louis County, and Program for Aid to Victims of
Sexual Assault, Inc. (city contract no. 22742) to extend the term of the agreement for one year.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  The purpose of this resolution is to authorize an amendment to the partner
agreement between the city of Duluth, St. Louis County, and the Program for Aid to Victims of Sexual Assault,
Inc., concerning the City of Duluth 2015 Sexual Assault Kit Initiative Project, to extend the term of the
agreement from September 30, 2018 to September 30, 2019.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

